No. 189, S.]

[Published April 25, 1951.

## CHAPTER 92.

AN ACT to create 29.01 (8) of the statutes, relating to defining resident as used in chapter 29.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

29.01 (8) of the statutes is created to read:

29.01 (8) RESIDENT. "Resident" means any person who has maintained his place of permanent abode in the state of Wisconsin for a period of one year immediately preceding his application for license.

Approved April 20, 1951.